

NITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6606, 6608, 6611, 6612, 6615, 6620, 6671, 6688, 6689, 7025, 7041, 7042, 7045, 7063 and 7064 of 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SA No. 849/2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIYED ASARAR HUSAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to comply with the
office report.

Dasti service is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master