

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7064/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2008  
in SA No. 846/2005,17/10/2008 in SA No. 846/2005 passed by the  
High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DASHRATH LAL PAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 6606/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6608/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6611/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6612/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6615/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6620/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6671/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6688/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 6689/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

SLP(C) No. 7025/2010  
Ramana Venkata Ganti  
Date: 2015.02.26  
17:27:06 IST

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
Reason:

SLP(C) No. 7042/2010  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) No. 7063/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 25/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs.Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Ms.Amra Moosavi, Adv.  
for M/s. Equity Lex Associates,Advs.

Dr. Nafis A. Siddiqui,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay, if any, is condoned.

We do not see any good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment(s) and order(s) passed by the High Court. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar